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F U rt h e r The data presented in Hazelnut

Production Enterprise Budget
h e [ fo r- is sourced from current local
p hazelnut growers, and from
production yields from Oregon-

g rowe rS based research findings.

For more information visit:

www.bchga.ca
http://arec.oregonstate.edu/oaeb/files/pdf/EM8556.pdf
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Hazelnut Production
Enterprise Budget

ASSUMPTIONS
Trees per acre 110
Yield / acrein |bs* 2500
Price/lb S1.75
REVENUE
Item Estimated
Annual Cost
Tree (based on qgty) §11.00
Fertilizer $90.00
Lime $35.00
Pesticides / Herbicides $90.00
Flail $60.00
Harvest (rate/Ib) 50.16
Wash & Dry (rate/|b) 50.22
Total Costs

Gross margin

MARGIN/YEAR/ACRE

*Dry marketable weight

The following data is to illustrate the
Anticipated Revenue/Costs (per acre)
for starting a new orchard.

Year 1-3

$1,210
$270
$105
$270
$180

$2,035
-$2,035
-$678

2
bchga.ca

for more about
hazelnuts in BC

Year 4-6 Year 7-10 Year 11-20 20yr Totals
1,250/yr 2,000/yr 2,500/yr
$6,563 $14,000 $14,750 $64,313
- - - $1,210
$270 $360 $900 $1,800
$105 $140 $350 $700
$270 $360 $900 $1,800
$180 $240 $600 $1,200
$600 $1,280 $4,000 $5,880
$825 $1,760 $5,500 $8,085
$2,250 $4,140 $12,250 $20,675
$4,313 $9,860 $31,500 $43,638
$1,438  $2,465  $3,150  $2,182
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